NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted July 11, 2016

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: July 12, 2016 **TIME:** 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Denham Springs Municipal Building

941 Government Drive Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report	
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the June 27, 2016 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for June 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing the City of Denham Springs to amend the local services agreement dated November 19, 2009, between the City and the Denham Springs Sewerage District No. 1 and providing for other matters in connection therewith.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed ordinance to rezone Lots 14-A and 15, Square 9, Shelly's Homesites from C-4 Commercial to R-1 Residential to allow for a church, located on Chestnut Street in Section 36, T6S, R2E, GLD, City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana (R-423). Requested by Iglesia Evangelica Monte Hermon; to be held August 12, 2016 at 6:00 p.m. in the Court Room of the Municipal Building.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action to renew the Landscape Services contract with Zeulke Landscaping in the monthly amount of \$4,100.00.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution to renew the maintenance contract for the electronic time clocks with Concept Electronics, Inc. in the annual amount of \$2,600.00.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution to accept the low bid of \$421,608.78 from R.J. Daigle & Sons Contractors, Inc. and award the contract for the Martin Luther King Drive Overlay Project.	

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc at (225) 667-8317 describing the assistance that is necessary.